
June 2022 NEWSLETTER 

Dear Parents, 

It is nearly the end of the academic year already, the time has 

flown by, however we still have lots of exciting events to come—

please have a look at our diary dates below! 

Louise Gasser, Headteacher 

 SPORTS WEEK & DAY—During Sports Week the children will         

participate in lots of different activities throughout the week, 

in their classes and year groups. Please can you ensure your 

child wears the correct PE kit to school each day. Navy shorts 

and school logo PE t-shirt or plain white t-shirt. On Friday 8th 

July, parents are invited to their junior children on the school 

field for a picnic before the sports day commences in the 

afternoon (weather permitting!). The children will need to 

wear their Sports House Team colours, so children may come 

to school in their PE kit wearing a t-shirt of their house colour: 

 Jessica Ennis-Hill House—Black 

 Sir Steve Redgrave House—Yellow 

 Sir Chris Hoy House—Green 

 Laura Trott House—Blue 

 Mo Farah House—Red 

 Dame Kelly Holmes House  - White 

 NEW STAFF—We would like to welcome two new pastoral 

teaching assistants to our team, Mrs Ferguson and Mrs        

Aldridge. In September we will be welcoming two new    

teachers, Miss Wadey and Miss Duncan. 

 TRANSITION MORNING—On Wednesday 6th July, our pupils 

will meet their teacher for the next academic year. The list of 

current classes and where they are moving to are listed     

below: 

Classes for September 2022 

Current Year 3 

Osprey class will move to Hawk class with Mr Lammas 

Merlin class will move to Kestrel class with Miss Wadey 

Current Year 4 

Kestrel class will move to Owl class with Mr Harper 

Hawk class will move to Falcon class with Miss Duncan 

Current Year 5 

Falcon class will move to Buzzard class with Mr Rock 

Owl class will move to Eagle class with Mrs Hodgson 

Year 3   

Osprey Teachers—Miss Hedley 

  Teaching Assistant—Mrs Buncle 

Merlin Teacher—Miss Brown 

  Teaching Assistant— Mrs Day 

Year 4  

Kestrel Teachers—Miss Wadey 

  Teaching Assistant—Mrs Willis 

Hawk Teacher—Mr Lammas 

  Teaching  Assistant—Miss Lambert 

Year 5   

Owl  Teacher—Mr Harper 

  Teaching Assistant—Miss Ackhurst 

Falcon Teacher—Miss Duncan 

  Teaching Assistant—Mrs German 

Year 6  

Eagle Teacher—Mrs Hodgson 

  Teaching Assistant—Mrs Jones 

Buzzard Teacher—Mr Rock  

  Teaching Assistant—Mrs Hughes 

 

 DIARY DATES         

Mon 13th June Dodgeball (pupils from Y4) 

Wed 15th June Locality Dance Festival—Y4 dancers 

Fri 1st July  Locality Area Sports—Y5/6 selected 

Mon 4th July Sports Week—whole school 

Tues 5th July Quadkids (12 pupils from Y5/6) 

Fri 8th July  Sports Day 

Wed 6th July Transition Day in next class & Jolf Day 

Fri 8th July  Sports Day 

Mon 11th July Author visit—Y4 and 5 

Tues 12th July Drama Club Production at 9.30am 

Wed 13th July Girl’s Euro Football (10 pupils from Y4/5) 

   Drama Club Production 6.00pm 

Fri 15th July PTA ‘Be Yourself Day’ 

Mon 18th July Y6 Leavers Day Out 

Tues 19th July Y6 Leavers Assembly 9.15am 

Wed 20th July Last day of term for children 

Thurs 21st July INSET 

INSET Days 2022-2023 

Thurs 1st Sept 2022, Fri 2nd Sept 2022, Mon 21st Nov 2022,           
Fri 10th Feb 2023, Fri 21st July 2023 




